
 

No. 1.0.10 
Revised 01-29-15 

 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER LOG 
 

 BUS TIRE LEASING AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES/OP83932000-39383 

 
 

Mod. 
No. 

 
Description 

Status 
(approved 

or 
pending) 

 
Date 

 
Amount 

1. Update list of approved subcontractors and suppliers Approved 
 

7/16/18 $0 

2 Revise bus counts and labor requirements (Attachment 
2 to the Statement of Work) and update pricing 
schedule. 

Approved 
 

1/1/19 $0 

3 Revise bus counts and labor requirements (Attachment 
2 to the Statement of Work) and update pricing 
schedule. 

Approved 
 

7/1/20 $0 

4 Revise pricing schedule to include cost of used tires on 
retired Metro buses 

Approved 
 

8/24/20 $0 

5 Extend period of performance (POP) by six months 
through March 31, 2023, and revise pricing schedule 

Approved 
 

9/30/22 $0 

6 Continue existing service and extend POP by two 
months through May 31, 2023 

Approved 
 

3/31/23 $500,000 

7 Continue existing service and extend POP by one 
month through June 30, 2023 

Approved 
 

4/10/23 $500,000 

8 Continue existing services and extend POP by 12 
months through June 30, 2024 

Pending Pending $11,671,134 

  Modification Total:   $12,671,134 

 Original Contract:  10/1/17 $40,908,927 

 Total Contract Value:   $53,580,061 

ATTACHMENT B 


